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Genuine Advantage For Hair Care
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® For Shampoos :
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Hair softness and silkiness > W RERE A R e
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[ Standard formulation Il Shampoo with

BELSIL® DM 3560 VP
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Effect 2 @ { & Bt
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3t g A BF > deg A 7 F =54 BELSIL® ADM 6300 E (INCI Name: Amodime
-thicone/Morpholinomethyl Silsesquioxane Copolymer (and) Trideceth-10) » »c % H# T { 4F o

Reduction of dry combing force with BELSIL® DM 3560 VP by 59 %
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Reduction of wet combing force with BELSIL® DM 3560 VP by 39 %
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Conditioner

Phase Trade Name
Natrosol 250 HHR
Water
Cetylalkohol
Stearylalkohol
EDETA B Pulver
Genamin KDMP
Incromine SB
Tween 80

Citric Acid

m OO O O 0 © W » »

BELSIL® ADM 6300 E

m

Kathon CG

E Parfum

INCl-name
Hydroxyethylcellulose

Agqua (DI Water)

Cetyl Alcohol

Stearyl Alcohol

Tetrasodium EDTA
Behentrimonium Chloride
Stearamidopropyl Dimethylamine
Polysorbate 80

Citric Acid
Amaodimethicone/Morpholinomethyl
Silsesquioxane, Trideceth-10

Methylchloroisothiazolinone,
Methylisothiazolinone

Parfum

Moisture Color Protection Spray ;&% ¢ *5 %

Howard Kuo

Conc (%)

HCA-CW66

1,50
88,39
1,00
1,00
0,20
0,20
0,50
1,00
0,20

5,71
0,10

0,10

Phase |INCI Trade Name Supplier | WT%
WATER WATER - to 100
BIS-PEG-15 METHYL ETHER DIMETHICONE BELSIL® DMC 6038 WACKER 0.80

A
PEG-7 OLIVATE Olivem 300 Hallstar 0.30
BUTYLENE GLYCOL 1,3-BG - 4.00
Amodimethicone, Dimethicone,
Trimethylsiloxysilicate Trideceth-5, Glycerin, BELSIL® ADM 8600 E WACKER 6.00
B Trideceth-10
perservative perservative - q.s.
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® For Conditioners :
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Excellent softness

with BELSIL® conditioners on damaged hair > % 5?“@1"{"1 ﬁﬁgi’t\:_? WE = e %‘E'_EI%: K )@}é
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5 (INCI Name: Amodimethicone/Morpholinomethyl
z Silsesquioxane Copolymer (and) Trideceth-5 (and)
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Glycerin)#& &3 i o

Rinse-off conditloner with Rinse-off conditioner with
BELSIL® DM 500000 BELSIL® ADM 8301 E

¥ Rinse-off conditioner with BELSIL® DM 500000
M Rinse-off conditioner with BELSIL® ADM 8301 E
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Combing force reduction > @ ZFE - " A § x(4e: BELSIL®DM 500000)
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with BELSIL® conditioners [%]

Rinse-off conditioner with Rinse-off conditioner with
BELSIL® DM 500000 BELSIL® ADM 8301 E

] Wet combing force reduction
Il Dry combing force reduction
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Effect3: #J 2 # gk
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with BELSIL® conditioners
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Improvement to reference after 6 washing cycles
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[l BELSIL® ADM 8301 E
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fe= & * : Thermal Protection Spray

Trade name INCI name Wt (%)
Ethanol Alcohol To 100
AMP-95 Aminomethyl Propanol 1.50

Alcohol, Crotonic Acid/Vinyl C8-C12 Isoalkyl
BELSIL® P 1101 Esters/VA/ Bis-Vinyldimethicone 0.50
Crosspolymer
Cremophor RH 40 PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil 0.50
BELSIL® PDM 20 Trimethylsiloxyphenyl Dimethicone 0.20

Amodimethicone/Morpholinomethyl

Ll b R 2 Silsesquioxane, Trideceth-5, Glycerin e
Water Aqua (DI Water) 0.50
Preservative

Fragrance
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® For Creating Styling Products :
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BELSIL® P 1101 (INCI Name: Alcohol (and) Crotonic Acid/Vinyl C8-12 Isoalkyl Esters/VA/
Bis-Vinyldimethicone Crosspolymer)® 75 ## /2 £ R &4 247 S B AL > Fla & ) 7
Fidd o WFATREFSLROEE  #F BREFRESE > RERANE &
AT HE G FEEPERT o @ RREE T F S ok o

Effect1 : 33 &

FBE RS SRR R o v PR A S K N K g L B
Ao SRR E o Wi A At 0 BB 5 A SRR -

TEOAYT | 7 RAnRRERsAEAL

*

Effect 2 : %47 chfl F

BELSIL® P 1101 15 ## R E R & i RIBARE B (/AR p R EF - 5 BRE
PaaR S ORFFLC G R R R - T RS b s BT

gﬁ
i
f

>  HW Y HBELSIL®P1101 5 # 4o £ it

70 :
60 i
50
40 :
30
20
10
0 X

[l 6% BELSIL® P 1101 9% BELSIL*P 1101
[ 12% BELSIL® P 1101

8
Aig
e
e
¥
e
o
A
ﬂm

Curl retention [%)]

l"'

EUOREE M A - Rm  FARBRRESIDSHASNEEEBE - REEARLRE

&4k : 02-8751 6060 | &9 : 04-2375 8266 | &R : 06-312 7224
6



FREET

Howard Kuo
Effect 3 : J# AR eslL 4
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fe & * : Hair balm formulation

Phase Trade Name INCI name %‘g‘;%")
A AMP-95 Aminomethyl Propanol 0,62
A BELSIL®P 1101 EstersVA/Bis Vinyldimethicone Crosepoiymer 1200
B Water Aqua (DI Water) 27,50
B Cremophor RH 40 PEG-40 Hydrogenated Castor Oil 0,40
© Water Aqua (DI Water) 11,00
(&2 Versene NA Disodium EDTA 0,10
(63 Unistab S-69 Farnesol, Linalool 0,50
C Glycerin Glycerin 3,00
D Carbopol Ultrez 21 Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate Crosspolymer 0,70
D Water Aqua (DI Water) 43,83
D Kathon CG Methylchloroisothiazolinone, Methylisothiazolinone 0,05
D Parfum Parfum 0,30
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